
2022 North Dakota Election Cycle

2022 County Auditors 

Fort Berthold Reservation 

County Name Phone Email Address

Dunn Tracey Dolezal 701.573.4448 tracey.dolezal@dunncountynd.org
205 Owens Street
Manning, ND 58642

McKenzie Erica Johnsrud 701.444.3616 ext. 3 ejohnsrud@co.mckenzie.nd.us
201 5th Street NW Ste 543
Watford City, ND 58854

McLean Beth Knutson 701.462.8541 ext. 825 baknutson@nd.gov
712 5th Street
Washburn, ND 58577

Mercer Shana Brost 701.745.3292 sbrost@nd.gov
P.O. Box 39
Stanton, ND 58571

Mountrail Steph Pappa 701.628.2145 stephp@co.mountrail.nd.us
P.O. Box 69 
Stanley, ND 58784

Spirit Lake Reservation 

County Name Phone Email Address

Benson Bonnie Erickson 701.473.5340 bserickson@nd.gov
P.O. Box 206
Minnewaukan, ND 58351

Standing Rock Reservation 

County Name Phone Email Address

Sioux Angela Eagle 701.854.3481 aeagle@nd.gov
P.O. Box L
Fort Yates, ND 58538

Turtle Mountain Reservation 

County Name Phone Email Address



Rolette Valerie "Val" McCloud 701.477.5665 vmccloud@nd.gov
102 2nd Street NE
Rolla, ND 58367

Other Key County Auditors 

County Name Phone Email Address

Burleigh Leo Vetter 701.222.6718 levetter@nd.gov
P.O. Box 5518
Bismarck, ND 58506

Morton Dawn Rhone 701.667.3300 dawn.rhone@mortonnd.org
210 2nd Ave NW
Mandan, ND 58554

Source: https://www.ndaco.org/cod/browse-by-county/ 


